

BEFORE THE
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Consolidated Matters of:

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT,

OAH Case No. 2015090427

v.

COLTON JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT,

COLTON JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT,

OAH Case No. 2015080079

v.

PARENT ON BEHALF OF STUDENT.

ORDER DENYING REQUEST TO
CHANGE TIME OF PREHEARING
CONFERENCE

On October 21, 2015, Student filed a request to change the time of the prehearing conference scheduled for October 23, 2015, from 10:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. On the same date, District filed a motion to continue the entire consolidated matter to dates in February 2016.

Student's request to change the time of the prehearing conference is denied because OAH is unable to accommodate Student's request. The prehearing conference will take place at 10:00 a.m. on October 23, 2015, as previously set.

District's motion to continue will be considered by the assigned administrative law judge during the October 23, 2015 prehearing conference after discussion with counsel for the parties.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATE: October 21, 2015

/s/

ADRIENNE L. KRIKORIAN
Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings